)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 06:41:21 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1347 (Rat #0415, Act #0575 of 1992) General Bill, By O'Dell

A Bill to amend Act 902 of 1964, as amended, relating to the creation of the Abbeville County Historic Preservation
Commission, so as to delete the requirement that members of the Commission must be recommended from certain
municipalities, to authorize the Commission to elect a secretary and treasurer instead of a secretary-treasurer, to authorize
officers to succeed themselves under conditions, and to substitute county council for delegation as the entity which may
appropriate money to the Commission.

02/27/92
03/11/92
03/12/92
03/17/92
03/17/92
05/07/92
05/07/92
05/07/92
05/08/92
05/13/92
05/19/92
05/27/92
05/28/92
05/28/92
05/28/92
06/23/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
Read second time SJ-24

Read third time and sent to House SJ-20

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to delegation from Abbeville HJ-15

Delegation report: Favorable Abbeville HJ-54

Read second time HJ-54

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-54
Read third time and enrolled HJ-2

Ratified R 415

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-045 Nays-000 SJ-4
Veto overridden Yeas-006 Nays-000 HJ-2

Effective date 05/28/92

Act No. 575

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



