

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

### S\*1347 (Rat #0415, Act #0575 of 1992) General Bill, By O'Dell

A Bill to amend Act 902 of 1964, as amended, relating to the creation of the Abbeville County Historic Preservation Commission, so as to delete the requirement that members of the Commission must be recommended from certain municipalities, to authorize the Commission to elect a secretary and treasurer instead of a secretary-treasurer, to authorize officers to succeed themselves under conditions, and to substitute county council for delegation as the entity which may appropriate money to the Commission.

02/27/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-10
03/11/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-24
03/12/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-20
03/17/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
03/17/92	House	Referred to delegation from Abbeville HJ-15
05/07/92	House	Delegation report: Favorable Abbeville HJ-54
05/07/92	House	Read second time HJ-54
05/07/92	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-54
05/08/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-2
05/13/92		Ratified R 415
05/19/92		Vetoed by Governor
05/27/92	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-045 Nays-000 SJ-4
05/28/92	House	Veto overridden Yeas-006 Nays-000 HJ-2
05/28/92		Effective date 05/28/92
05/28/92		Act No. 575
06/23/92		Copies available